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PART 1: INSTALLING THE POST MOUNT
FOR CONCRETE:

237,21�A��8VLQJ�([SDQVLRQ�AQFKRU�.LW��)LJXUH���
�
���/D\�RXW�WKH�ORFDWLRQ�IRU�WKH�SRVW��0DUN�WKH�ORFDWLRQV�RI�WKH�IRXU�PRXQWLQJ�
KROHV�RI�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�
�
���DULOO�KROHV�DW�HDFK�RI�WKH�PDUNHG�ORFDWLRQV�XVLQJ�D������PDVRQU\�GULOO�ELW��WR�
D�GHSWK�RI�DW�OHDVW�����0DNH�VXUH�WKH�KROHV�DUH�FOHDU�RI�GHEULV�
�
���,QVHUW�HDFK�DQFKRU�EROW�LQWR�RQH�RI�WKH�GULOOHG�PRXQWLQJ�KROHV��ZLWK�WKH�
WKUHDGHG�VLGH�XS��8VLQJ�D�KDPPHU��KDPPHU�HDFK�DQFKRU�EROW�GRZQ�LQWR�WKH�
FRQFUHWH�XQWLO�LW�LV�DW�OHDVW����GHHS��BH�VXUH�WR�OHDYH�HQRXJK�RI�HDFK�EROW�
DERYH�WKH�VXUIDFH�WR�DOORZ�IRU�LQVWDOODWLRQ�RI�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�
�
��
D��,)�86,1*�/(9(/,1*�.,7�
3ODFH�WKH�OHYHOLQJ�SODWH�RQ�WKH�FRQFUHWH�VXUIDFH��ZLWK�WKH�DQFKRU�EROWV�WKURXJK�
WKH�KROHV�RI�WKH�OHYHOLQJ�SODWH��,QVWDOO�WKH�IRXU�OHYHOLQJ�EROWV�DQG�QXWV�LQWR�WKH�
OHYHOLQJ�KROHV�LQ�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�DV�VKRZQ��DQG�SODFH�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�RQWR�WKH�
OHYHOLQJ�SODWH��ZLWK�WKH�DQFKRU�EROWV�WKURXJK�WKH�KROHV�RI�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW��
AGMXVW�WKH�VFUHZV�WR�OHYHO�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�
�
E��,)�127�86,1*�/(9(/,1*�.,7��
3ODFH�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�RQ�WKH�FRQFUHWH�VXUIDFH��ZLWK�WKH�DQFKRU�EROWV�WKURXJK�
WKH�KROHV�RI�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�
�
���3ODFH�ZDVKHUV�DQG�QXWV�RQWR�WKH�DQFKRU�EROWV�DQG�WLJKWHQ�WKH�QXWV�XQWLO�
ILUPO\�VHDWHG��DR�QRW�RYHU�WLJKWHQ�WKH�QXWV�
�
237,21�B��8VLQJ�CRQFUHWH�0RXQWLQJ�6FUHZV��)LJXUH���
�
���/D\�RXW�WKH�ORFDWLRQ�IRU�WKH�SRVW��0DUN�WKH�ORFDWLRQV�RI�WKH�IRXU�PRXQWLQJ�
KROHV�RI�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�
�
���DULOO�KROHV�DW�HDFK�RI�WKH�IRXU�PDUNHG�ORFDWLRQV�XVLQJ�D����PP����������������
PDVRQU\�GULOO�ELW��WR�D�GHSWK�RI���������0DNH�VXUH�WKH�KROHV�DUH�FOHDU�RI�GHEULV�
�
���
D��,)�86,1*�/(9(/,1*�.,7�
3ODFH�WKH�OHYHOLQJ�SODWH�RQ�WKH�FRQFUHWH�VXUIDFH�DQG�DOLJQ�WKH�KROHV�ZLWK�WKH�
GULOOHG�PRXQWLQJ�KROHV��,QVWDOO�WKH�IRXU�OHYHOLQJ�EROWV�DQG�QXWV�LQWR�WKH�OHYHOLQJ�
KROHV�LQ�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW��SODFH�RQWR�WKH�OHYHOLQJ�SODWH��DQG�DOLJQ�WKH�PRXQWLQJ�
KROHV��AGMXVW�WKH�VFUHZV�WR�OHYHO�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�
�
E��,)�127�86,1*�/(9(/,1*�.,7�
3ODFH�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�RQ�WKH�FRQFUHWH�VXUIDFH�DQG�DOLJQ�WKH�KROHV�ZLWK�WKH�
GULOOHG�PRXQWLQJ�KROHV�
�
���,QVWDOO�WKH�IRXU�FRQFUHWH�PRXQWLQJ�VFUHZV�WKURXJK�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�DQG�LQWR�
WKH�GULOOHG�PRXQWLQJ�KROHV�LQ�WKH�FRQFUHWH��7LJKWHQ�XQWLO�WKH�VFUHZV�DUH�ILUPO\�
VHDWHG��EXW�GR�QRW�RYHU�WLJKWHQ� )LJXUH��

)LJXUH��
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FOR WOOD:

8VLQJ�:RRG�0RXQWLQJ�.LW��)LJXUH���

���/D\�RXW�WKH�ORFDWLRQ�IRU�WKH�SRVW��

���,QVWDOO�DSSURSULDWH�ZRRG�VXSSRUW�EORFNLQJ�XQGHU�WKH�PRXQWLQJ�ORFDWLRQ��

���0DUN�WKH�ORFDWLRQV�RI�WKH�IRXU�PRXQWLQJ�KROHV�RI�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW��DULOO�KROHV�DW�HDFK�RI�WKH�PDUNHG�ORFDWLRQV�WKURXJK�WKH�GHFN�DQG�EORFNLQJ�
XVLQJ�D�������GULOO�ELW��0DNH�VXUH�WKH�KROHV�DUH�FOHDU�RI�GHEULV�

���3ODFH�RQH�RI�WKH�SRVW�PRXQWLQJ�SODWHV�RQ�WKH�GHFN�VXUIDFH�DQG�DOLJQ�WKH�KROHV�ZLWK�WKH�GULOOHG�PRXQWLQJ�KROHV�

��
D��,)�86,1*�/(9(/,1*�.,7�
3ODFH�WKH�OHYHOLQJ�SODWH�RQ�WKH�SRVW�PRXQWLQJ�SODWH�IURP�VWHS���DQG�DOLJQ�WKH�KROHV�ZLWK�WKH�GULOOHG�PRXQWLQJ�KROHV��,QVWDOO�WKH�IRXU�OHYHOLQJ�EROWV�
DQG�QXWV�LQWR�WKH�OHYHOLQJ�KROHV�LQ�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�DV�VKRZQ��SODFH�RQWR�WKH�OHYHOLQJ�SODWH��DQG�DOLJQ�WKH�PRXQWLQJ�KROHV��AGMXVW�WKH�VFUHZV�WR�
OHYHO�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW��)LJXUH����

E��,)�127�86,1*�/(9(/,1*�.,7�
3ODFH�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�RQ�WKH�SRVW�PRXQWLQJ�SODWH�IURP�VWHS���DQG�DOLJQ�WKH�KROHV�ZLWK�WKH�GULOOHG�PRXQWLQJ�KROHV��)LJXUH����

���,QVWDOO�WKH�IRXU�PRXQWLQJ�EROWV�DQG�ZDVKHUV�WKURXJK�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�DQG�LQWR�WKH�KROHV�WKURXJK�WKH�GHFN�DQG�EORFNLQJ�

���)URP�XQGHUQHDWK�WKH�EORFNLQJ��SODFH�WKH�UHPDLQLQJ�SRVW�PRXQWLQJ�SODWH�RYHU�WKH�HQGV�RI�WKH�PRXQWLQJ�EROWV��8VH�HLWKHU�WKH�FHQWHUHG�RU�RIIVHW�
KROHV�GHSHQGLQJ�RQ�WKH�FXUUHQW�DSSOLFDWLRQ��LQ�OLQH�RU�FRUQHU���6HFXUH�ZLWK�ZDVKHUV�DQG�QXWV�

PART 1: INSTALLING THE POST MOUNT (CONTINUED)

)LJXUH��)LJXUH��
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PART 2: ATTACHING THE POST TO THE POST MOUNT

OPTION A:�8VLQJ�1:�����1:�����BUDFNHW�6HW

���AVVHPEOH�HDFK�EUDFNHW�VHW�DV�VKRZQ�LQ�)LJXUH��A�LI�QRW�XVLQJ�
ORFNFOLSV�RU�)LJXUH��B�LI�XVLQJ�ORFNFOLSV��:KHQ�XVLQJ�ORFNFOLSV��WKH\�
VKRXOG�EH�XVHG�RQ�WKH�WRS�EUDFNHW�VHW�DV�VKRZQ�LQ�)LJXUH����/HDYH�WKH�
QXWV�ORRVH�VR�WKDW�WKH�EUDFNHW�VHWV�PD\�ILW�RQWR�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�

���,QVWDOO�WKH�EUDFNHW�VHWV�DW�WKH�ORFDWLRQV�VKRZQ�LQ�)LJXUH����7KLV�VKRXOG�
EH�GRQH�E\�VOLGLQJ�HDFK�EUDFNHW�VHW�GRZQ�RQWR�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW��ORFDWLQJ�
LW�DW�WKH�DSSURSULDWH�KHLJKW�DQG�RULHQWDWLRQ��DQG�WLJKWHQLQJ�WKH�QXWV�XQWLO�
VHFXUHG�

���7KH�SRVW�PRXQW�LV�QRZ�UHDG\�WR�UHFHLYH�WKH�SRVW�SURILOH�

)LJXUH��A

)LJXUH��

)LJXUH��B
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ROUND POST MOUNT
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OPTION B:�8VLQJ�3DGGOH�BUDFNHW�6HW

���AVVHPEOH�HDFK�SDGGOH�EUDFNHW�VHW�DV�VKRZQ�LQ�)LJXUH����/HDYH�WKH�
FODPSV�ORRVH�VR�WKDW�WKH�EUDFNHW�VHWV�PD\�ILW�RQWR�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW�

���,QVWDOO�WKH�EUDFNHW�VHWV�DW�WKH�ORFDWLRQV�VKRZQ�LQ�)LJXUH����7KLV�VKRXOG�
EH�GRQH�E\�VOLGLQJ�HDFK�EUDFNHW�VHW�GRZQ�RQWR�WKH�SRVW�PRXQW��ORFDWLQJ�
LW�DW�WKH�DSSURSULDWH�KHLJKW�DQG�RULHQWDWLRQ��DQG�WLJKWHQLQJ�WKH�FODPS�
XQWLO�VHFXUHG�

���7KH�SRVW�PRXQW�LV�QRZ�UHDG\�WR�UHFHLYH�WKH�SRVW�SURILOH�

PART 2: ATTACHING THE POST TO THE POST MOUNT (CONTINUED)

)LJXUH�� )LJXUH��
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